

## Queensland Government Gazette EXTRAORDINARY PUBLISHED BY AUTHORITY

ISSN 0155-9370

Vol. 391]

## SATURDAY 17 SEPTEMBER 2022

[NO. 15

NOTICE

Premier's Office Brisbane, 17 September 2022

Her Excellency the Governor directs it to be notified that, acting under the provisions of the Constitution of Queensland 2001, she has appointed the Honourable Stirling James Hinchliffe MP, Minister for Tourism, Innovation and Sport and Minister Assisting the Premier on Olympics and Paralympics Sport and Engagement to act as, and to perform all of the functions and exercise all of the powers of, Treasurer and Minister for Trade and Investment from 17 September 2022 to and including 2 October 2022.

> ANNASTACIA PALASZCZUK MP PREMIER AND MINISTER FOR THE OLYMPICS

NOTICE

Premier's Office Brisbane, 17 September 2022

I notify that, acting under the provisions of the Constitution of *Queensland 2001*, I have appointed the Honourable Meaghan Alana Jenkins Scanlon MP, Minister for the Environment and the Great Barrier Reef and Minister for Science and Youth Affairs to act as, and to perform all of the functions and exercise all of the powers of, Minister for State Development, Infrastructure, Local Government and Planning and Minister Assisting the Premier on Olympics Infrastructure from 17 September 2022 until the Honourable Steven John Miles MP returns to duty.

> ANNASTACIA PALASZCZUK MP PREMIER AND MINISTER FOR THE OLYMPICS

© The State of Oueensland 2022

Copyright protects this publication. Except for purposes permitted by the Copyright Act, reproduction by whatever means is prohibited without prior written permission. Inquiries should be addressed to: Gazette Advertising, GPO Box 2457, Brisbane QLD 4001.

This page has been left blank intentionally